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With reference to the financial documents submitted by your supervisor on DBT JRF portal/ joining documents submitted by you; your fellowship, HRA & HRA hike (if applicable) and contingency amount for F.Y. 2025-26/ 2024-25 (Arrear respectively) have been 

transferred to your institute/ university’s bank account, as per details below. This document may be considered as the release order and no separate release emails will be sent. You may please contact your university/ institute’s finance/ accounts division for further 

action. 

 

S. 

No 
Fellows Number Joining Date End Date Fellow Name Name of Institute & City 

Duration 

JRF/SRF 

Rate (₹) Annual Grant (₹) Adjustments (₹) 

Total (₹) 

Total (₹) Transaction Details 

From To 
Mon 

ths 

Day 

s 

Fellow 

ship 
HRA 

Contin 

gency 

Fellow 

ship 
HRA 

Contin 

gency 

Fellow 

ship 
HRA 

Contin 

gency 
Individual Institute UTR No. Date 

1 DBT/2024-25/AMU/2593 27-09-2024 26-09-2029 Rida Fatimah 
Aligarh Muslim University, 

Aligarh 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 18% 2500  4,44,000  79,920  30,000  0  0  0  5,53,920  5,53,920 

 8,21,946 IN32535820002178 24-12-2025 

2 DBT/2025-26/AMU/2867 07-10-2025 06-10-2030 Kuldeep Singh 
Aligarh Muslim University, 

Aligarh 
07-10-2025 31-03-2026 5 25 JRF 37000 18%  2,500  2,14,839  38,671  14,516  0  0  0  2,68,026  2,68,026 

3 DBT/2022-23/AIIMS/2152 08-05-2023 06-05-2028 Ruchi 
All India Institute of Medical 

Sciences, New Delhi 
08-05-2025 31-03-2026 10 24 SRF Arrear 5000 27% 0  53,871  14,545  0  0  0  0  68,416  68,416  68,416 IN32535820002179 24-12-2025 

4 DBT/2024-25/AshokaUni/2644 25-01-2025 25-01-2030 Harshit Arya Ashoka University, Sonipat 01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 9% 2500  4,44,000  39,960  30,000  0  0  0  5,13,960  5,13,960 

 20,58,955 IN32535820002180 24-12-2025 

5 DBT/2023-24/AshokaUni/2196 19-07-2023 17-07-2028 Mayank Saini Ashoka University, Sonipat 01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 9% 2500  4,44,000  39,960  30,000  0  0  0  5,13,960 

 5,17,075 
      19-07-2023 31-03-2024 8 13 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 1% 0  0  3,115  0  0  0  0  3,115 

6 DBT/2024-25/AshokaUni/2486 22-08-2024 21-08-2029 Tanushree Sinha Ashoka University, Sonipat 01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 9% 2500  4,44,000  39,960  30,000  0  0  0  5,13,960  5,13,960 

7 DBT/2024-25/AshokaUni/2714 13-02-2025 12-02-2030 Vinita Sharma Ashoka University, Sonipat 01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 9% 2500  4,44,000  39,960  30,000  0  0  0  5,13,960  5,13,960 

8 DBT/2022-23/BHU/1885 14-05-2022 13-05-2027 Sandhya Kumari 
Banaras Hindu University, 

Varanasi 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 18% 2500  5,04,000  90,720  30,000  0  0  0  6,24,720 

 6,98,246 

 7,60,406 IN32535820002181 24-12-2025 

      14-05-2024 31-03-2025 10 18 SRF Arrear 5000 18% 0  52,903  9,523  0  0  0  0  62,426 

      01-01-2023 31-03-2025 15 0 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 2% 0  0  11,100  0  0  0  0  11,100 

9 DBT/2019/BHU/1292 20-01-2020 19-01-2025 Vandana Sindhu 
Banaras Hindu University, 

Varanasi 
20-12-2024 31-12-2024 0 12 SRF 42000 18% 0  16,258  2,926  0  0  0  0  19,184 

 62,160       01-01-2025 19-01-2025 0 19 SRF 42000 18% 0  25,742  4,634  0  0  0  0  30,376 

      01-01-2023 31-03-2024 15 0 HRA Hike-SRF 42000 2% 0  0  12,600  0  0  0  0  12,600 

10 DBT/2020/BIT-G/1469 04-03-2021 03-03-2026 Amitabh Debnath 

Birla Institute of Technology 

and Science Pilani, KK Birla 

Campus, Goa 

01-04-2025 03-02-2026 10 3 SRF 42000 0% 2500  4,24,500  0  27,742  0  0  0  4,52,242  4,52,242  4,52,242 IN32535820002182 24-12-2025 

11 DBT/2022-23/CDRI/1983 01-08-2022 31-07-2027 B R Siddharth 
Central Drug Research 

Institute, Lucknow 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 18% 2500  4,44,000  79,920  30,000  0  0  0  5,53,920 

 5,65,020 

 6,22,194 IN32535820000293 24-12-2025 

      01-01-2023 31-03-2025 15 0 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 2% 0  0  11,100  0  0  0  0  11,100 

12 DBT/2018/IISERM/1136 19-08-2019 02-01-2024 Niranjan Kumar 
Central Drug Research 

Institute, Lucknow 
03-12-2023 31-12-2023 0 29 SRF 42000 18% 0  39,290  7,072  0  0  0  0  46,362 

 57,174       01-01-2024 02-01-2024 0 2 SRF 42000 18% 0  2,710  488  0  0  0  0  3,198 

      01-01-2023 02-10-2023 9 2 HRA Hike-SRF 42000 2% 0  0  7,614  0  0  0  0  7,614 

13 DBT/2021-22/CIMAP/1834 02-03-2022 01-03-2027 Manoj Kumar Yadav 
Central Institute of Medicinal 

and Aromatic Plants, Lucknow 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 18% 2500  5,04,000  90,720  30,000  0  0  0  6,24,720 

 6,41,627  6,41,627 IN32535820000294 24-12-2025 

      02-03-2024 31-03-2024 0 30 SRF Arrear 5000 18% 0  4,839  871  0  0  0  0  5,710 

      01-01-2023 01-03-2024 14 1 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 2% 0  0  10,384  0  0  0  0  10,384 

      02-03-2024 31-03-2024 0 30 HRA Hike-SRF  42000 2% 0  0  813  0  0  0  0  813 

14 DBT/2025-26/CUH/2870 27-08-2025 26-08-2030 Bharti 
Central University of Haryana, 

Mahendergarh 
27-08-2025 31-03-2026 7 5 JRF 37000 9%  2,500  2,64,968  23,847  17,903  0  0  0  3,06,718  3,06,718  3,06,718 IN32535820000295 24-12-2025 
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15 DBT/2019/CCMB/1230 01-08-2019 31-07-2024 Ajay Sarawagi 
Centre for Cellular and 

Molecular Biology, Hyderabad 
01-07-2024 31-07-2024 1 0 SRF 42000 0% 0  42,000  0  0  0  0  0  42,000  42,000 

 86,336 IN32535820000296 24-12-2025 16 DBT/2018/CCMB/1164 26-02-2019 25-02-2024 
Kakade Aishwarya 

Arun 

Centre for Cellular and 

Molecular Biology, Hyderabad 
26-01-2024 31-01-2024 0 6 SRF 42000 0% 0  8,129  0  0  0  0  0  8,129 

 44,336 
      01-02-2024 25-02-2024 0 25 SRF 42000 0% 0  36,207  0  0  0  0  0  36,207 

17 DBT/2023-24/CDFD/2402 23-02-2024 21-02-2029 A Sneha Sheeli 
Centre for DNA Fingerprinting 

and Diagnostics , Hyderabad 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 0% 2500  4,44,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  4,74,000  4,74,000 

 34,61,393 IN32535820000297 24-12-2025 

18 DBT/2022-23/CDFD/2158 21-02-2023 20-02-2028 Ayesha Faraz 
Centre for DNA Fingerprinting 

and Diagnostics , Hyderabad 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 0% 2500  5,04,000  0  30,000 - 75,857  0  0  4,58,143  4,58,143 

19 DBT/2023-24/CDFD/2190 03-04-2023 01-04-2028 Kurma Devakrishna 
Centre for DNA Fingerprinting 

and Diagnostics , Hyderabad 
01-04-2025 02-04-2025 0 2 JRF 37000 0% 2500  2,467  0  167  0  0  0  2,634 

 5,33,667 
      03-04-2025 31-03-2026 11 28 SRF 42000 0% 2500  5,01,200  0  29,833  0  0  0  5,31,033 

20 DBT/2022-23/CDFD/2157 13-02-2023 12-02-2028 Priyanka Kushwaha 
Centre for DNA Fingerprinting 

and Diagnostics , Hyderabad 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 0% 2500  5,04,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  5,34,000 

 5,41,857 
      13-02-2025 31-03-2025 1 16 SRF Arrear 5000 0% 0  7,857  0  0  0  0  0  7,857 

21 DBT/2021-22/CDFD/1557 13-08-2021 12-08-2026 Rinita Dutta 
Centre for DNA Fingerprinting 

and Diagnostics , Hyderabad 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 0% 2500  5,04,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  5,34,000  5,34,000 

22 DBT/2022-23/CDFD/1948 12-07-2022 11-07-2027 Sudiksha 
Centre for DNA Fingerprinting 

and Diagnostics , Hyderabad 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 0% 2500  5,04,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  5,34,000 

 5,77,226 
      12-07-2024 31-03-2025 8 20 SRF Arrear 5000 0% 0  43,226  0  0  0  0  0  43,226 

23 DBT/2018/CDFD/1014 01-02-2018 31-01-2023 Arpita Singh 
Centre for DNA Fingerprinting 

and Diagnostics,  Hyderabad 
01-04-2022 31-12-2022 9 0 SRF 35000 0% 2500  3,15,000  0  27,500  0  0  0  3,42,500  3,42,500 

24 DBT/2020/CCSHAU/1479 05-11-2020 04-11-2025 Sourav Panigrahi 

Chaudhary Charan Singh 

Haryana Agricultural 

University, Hisar 

01-04-2024 30-11-2024 8 0 SRF 42000 0% 2500  3,36,000  0  20,000  0 - 8,400  0  3,47,600  3,47,600  3,47,600 IN32535820002268 24-12-2025 

25 DBT/2016/CNCI/663 15-12-2015 13-12-2020 Juhina Das 
Chittaranjan National Cancer 

Institute, Kolkata 
01-04-2020 14-12-2020 8 14 SRF 17500 24% 1250  1,47,903  35,497  10,565 - 14,838  0 - 629  1,78,498  1,78,498  1,78,498 IN32535820002269 24-12-2025 

26 DBT/2016/GAS/514 23-03-2016 22-03-2021 
Bhaurao Bapurao 

Choushettee 

Government Institute of 

Science, Aurangabad 
01-04-2019 31-03-2020 12 0 JRF 31000 18% 2500  3,72,000  66,960  30,000  0  0  0  4,68,960 

 9,26,574  9,26,574 IN32535820002271 24-12-2025 
      01-04-2020 22-03-2021 11 22 JRF 31000 18% 2500  3,63,000  65,340  29,274  0  0  0  4,57,614 

27 DBT/2024-25/HRC/2478 01-08-2024 31-07-2029 Areena Hansraj College, New Delhi 01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 27% 2500  4,44,000 
 

1,19,880 
 30,000  0  0  0  5,93,880  5,93,880  5,93,880 IN32535820002270 24-12-2025 

28 DBT/2025-26/HPU/2869 27-08-2025 26-08-2030 Suman Kumari 
Himachal Pradesh University, 

Shimla 
27-08-2025 31-03-2026 7 5 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  2,64,968  8,196  17,903  0  0  0  2,91,067  2,91,067  2,91,067 IN32535820002272 24-12-2025 

29 DBT/2024-25/IARI/2450 14-06-2024 13-06-2029 Subhash A 
Indian Agricultural Research 

Institute, New Delhi 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 0% 2500  4,44,000  0  30,000  0 - 66,871  0  4,07,129  4,07,129 

 13,42,704 IN32535820002183 24-12-2025 

30 DBT/2023-24/IARI/2366 29-11-2023 27-11-2028 Tharun C J 
Indian Agricultural Research 

Institute, New Delhi 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 0% 2500  4,44,000  0  30,000  0 - 83,880  0  3,90,120  3,90,120 

31 DBT/2022-23/NIPB/2046 29-07-2022 28-07-2027 Shahina Perween 
Indian Agricultural Research 

Institute, New Delhi 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 0% 2500  5,04,000  0  30,000  0 - 39,960  0  4,94,040 

 5,45,455 
      29-07-2024 31-03-2025 8 3 SRF Arrear 5000 27% 0  40,484  10,931  0  0  0  0  51,415 

32 DBT/2020/IISc/1466 22-02-2021 21-02-2026 Anuva R 
Indian Institute of Science, 

Bengaluru 
01-04-2025 21-01-2026 9 21 SRF 42000 27% 2500  4,06,452 

 

1,09,742 
 26,875  0  0  0  5,43,069 

 5,61,707 

 27,71,420 IN32535820002187 24-12-2025 

      01-01-2023 21-02-2023 1 21 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 3% 0  0  1,943  0  0  0  0  1,943 

      22-02-2023 31-03-2024 13 7 HRA Hike-SRF  42000 3% 0  0  16,695  0  0  0  0  16,695 

33 DBT/2024-25/IISc/2443 01-08-2024 31-07-2029 Dikshant Singh 
Indian Institute of Science, 

Bengaluru 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 27% 2500  4,44,000 

 

1,19,880 
 30,000  0  0  0  5,93,880  5,93,880 

34 DBT/2022-23/IISc/1928 01-08-2022 31-07-2027 Kamesh 
Indian Institute of Science, 

Bengaluru 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 0% 2500  5,04,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  5,34,000 

 5,74,000 
      01-08-2024 31-03-2025 8 0 SRF Arrear 5000 0% 0  40,000  0  0  0  0  0  40,000 

35 DBT/2024-25/IISC/2709 24-03-2025 23-03-2030 Manas Kundu 
Indian Institute of Science, 

Bengaluru 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 0% 2500  4,44,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  4,74,000  4,74,000 

36 DBT/2022-23/IISc/2056 08-09-2022 07-09-2027 Sahil Rana 
Indian Institute of Science, 

Bengaluru 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 0% 2500  5,04,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  5,34,000 

 5,67,833 
      08-09-2024 31-03-2025 6 23 SRF Arrear 5000 0% 0  33,833  0  0  0  0  0  33,833 

37 DBT/2019/IISERB/1211 31-07-2019 30-07-2024 
Shruti Ganesh 

Dhamdhere 

Indian Institute of Science 

Education and Research, 

Bhopal 

01-07-2024 30-07-2024 0 30 SRF 42000 0% 0  40,645  0  0  0  0 - 567  40,078  40,078 

 80,723 IN32535820002184 24-12-2025 

38 DBT/2018/IISER-B/1161 31-12-2018 30-12-2023 Pramod Kumar 

Indian Institute of Science 

Education and Research, 

Bhopal 

01-12-2023 30-12-2023 0 30 SRF 42000 0% 0  40,645  0  0  0  0  0  40,645  40,645 
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39 DBT/2021-22/IISER-TVM/1517 01-07-2021 30-06-2026 Anu P V 

Indian Institute of Science 

Education and Research, 

Thiruvananthapuram 

01-04-2025 29-08-2025 4 29 SRF 42000 0% 0  2,07,290  0  0  0  0  0  2,07,290  2,07,290  2,07,290 IN32535820002185 24-12-2025 

40 DBT/2022-23/IISER-Ti/2091 02-01-2023 01-01-2028 
Aditya Vilas 

Bhaskarwar 

Indian Institute of Sceince 

Education and Research, 

Tirupati 

01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 9% 2500  4,44,000  39,960  30,000  0  0  0  5,13,960 
 5,19,498  5,19,498 IN32535820002186 24-12-2025 

      02-01-2023 31-03-2024 14 30 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 1% 0  0  5,538  0  0  0  0  5,538 

41 DBT/2021-22/IIT-BHU/1836 30-12-2021 29-12-2026 Agendra Gangwar 
Indian Institute of Technology 

BHU, Varanasi 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 18% 2500  5,04,000  90,720  30,000  0  0  0  6,24,720 

 6,36,123  6,36,123 IN32535820002261 24-12-2025       01-01-2023 30-12-2023 11 30 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 2% 0  0  8,856  0  0  0  0  8,856 

      31-12-2023 31-03-2024 3 1 HRA Hike-SRF  42000 2% 0  0  2,547  0  0  0  0  2,547 

42 DBT/2018/IIT-B/1170 01-01-2019 31-12-2023 Niyati Piplani 
Indian Institute of Technology 

Bombay, Mumbai 
02-12-2023 31-12-2023 0 30 SRF 42000 0% 0  40,645  0  0  0  0  0  40,645  40,645  40,645 IN32535820002262 24-12-2025 

43 DBT/2018/IIT-Kh/1013 10-07-2018 09-07-2023 Shilpa Sarkar 
Indian Institute of Technology 

Kharagpur, Kharagpur 
01-04-2023 09-07-2023 3 9 SRF 42000 0% 2500  1,38,194  0  8,226  0  0  0  1,46,420 

 1,67,420  1,67,420 IN32535820002264 24-12-2025 
      01-01-2023 31-03-2023 3 0 SRF-Hike 7000 0% 0  21,000  0  0  0  0  0  21,000 

44 DBT/2023-24/IGIB/2328 04-12-2023 02-12-2028 Dharani A 
Institute of Genomics & 

Integrative Biology, New Delhi 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 0% 2500  4,44,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  4,74,000  4,74,000  4,74,000 IN32535820002263 24-12-2025 

45 DBT/2022-23/IMTECH/2064 12-08-2022 11-08-2027 
Ravindra Kumar 

Bairwa 

Institute of Microbial 

Technology, Chandigarh 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 0% 2500  5,04,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  5,34,000 

 5,72,226  5,72,226 IN32535820002265 24-12-2025 
      12-08-2024 31-03-2025 7 20 SRF Arrear 5000 0% 0  38,226  0  0  0  0  0  38,226 

46 DBT/2019/JMI/1260 03-10-2019 11-10-2023 Amir Faraz 
Jamia Milia Islamia, New 

Delhi 
12-09-2023 30-09-2023 0 19 SRF 42000 27% 0  26,600  7,182  0  0  0 - 525  33,257 

 52,184  52,184 IN32535820002157 24-12-2025 
      01-10-2023 11-10-2023 0 11 SRF 42000 27% 0  14,903  4,024  0  0  0  0  18,927 

47 DBT/2023-24/JNU/2168 19-04-2023 17-04-2028 Ajay kumar 
Jawaharlal Nehru University, 

New Delhi 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 27% 2500  4,44,000 

 

1,19,880 
 30,000  0  0  0  5,93,880 

 6,06,534 

 18,80,334 IN32535820002158 24-12-2025 

      19-04-2023 31-03-2024 11 12 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 3% 0  0  12,654  0  0  0  0  12,654 

48 DBT/2021-22/JNU/1733 04-01-2022 03-01-2027 Dheeraj 
Jawaharlal Nehru University, 

New Delhi 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 27% 2500  5,04,000 

 

1,36,080 
 30,000  0  0  0  6,70,080 

 7,81,800 

      04-01-2024 31-03-2025 14 28 SRF Arrear 5000 27% 0  74,516  20,119  0  0  0  0  94,635 

      01-01-2023 03-01-2024 12 3 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 3% 0  0  13,427  0  0  0  0  13,427 

      04-01-2024 31-03-2024 2 28 HRA Hike-SRF  42000 3% 0  0  3,658  0  0  0  0  3,658 

49 DBT/2021-22/JNU/1590 01-04-2021 31-03-2026 Santhipriya P R 
Jawaharlal Nehru University, 

New Delhi 
01-04-2025 28-02-2026 11 0 SRF 42000 0% 2500  4,62,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  4,92,000  4,92,000 

50 DBT/2021-22/MSU/1669 22-12-2021 21-12-2026 Swasti Sukanya 
Maharaja Sayajirao University 

of Baroda, Baroda 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 18% 2500  5,04,000  90,720  30,000  0  0  0  6,24,720 

 6,36,152  6,36,152 IN32535820002159 24-12-2025       01-01-2023 21-12-2023 11 21 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 2% 0  0  8,641  0  0  0  0  8,641 

      22-12-2023 31-03-2024 3 10 HRA Hike-SRF  42000 2% 0  0  2,791  0  0  0  0  2,791 

51 DBT/2024-25/MU-J/2704 01-02-2025 31-01-2030 Sapna Aggarwal Manipal University, Jaipur 01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 18% 2500  4,44,000  79,920  30,000  0  0  0  5,53,920  5,53,920  5,53,920 IN32535820002161 24-12-2025 

52 DBT/2025-26/NBRC/2865 13-08-2025 12-08-2030 Sejal Ku 
National Brain Research 

Centre, Gurugram 
13-08-2025 31-03-2026 7 19 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  2,81,677  0  19,032  0  0  0  3,00,709  3,00,709  3,00,709 IN32535820002160 24-12-2025 

53 DBT/2018/NCCS/1667 05-03-2019 04-03-2024 Praneeta P Bhavsar 
National Centre for Cell 

Science, Pune 
05-02-2024 29-02-2024 0 25 SRF 42000 27% 0  36,207  9,776  0  0  0  0  45,983 

 71,765  71,765 IN32535820002246 24-12-2025       01-03-2024 04-03-2024 0 4 SRF 42000 27% 0  5,419  1,463  0  0  0  0  6,882 

      01-01-2023 31-03-2024 15 0 HRA Hike-SRF 42000 3% 0  0  18,900  0  0  0  0  18,900 

54 DBT/2023-24/NIRRCH/2174 03-04-2023 01-04-2028 Manisha Kumari 

National Institute for Research 

in Reproductive and Child 

Health, Mumbai 

01-04-2025 02-04-2025 0 2 JRF 37000 27% 0  0  714  0  0  0  0  714 

 1,50,114 

 2,11,741 IN32535820002247 24-12-2025 

      03-04-2025 31-03-2026 11 28 SRF 42000 27% 0  0 1,36,080  0  0  0  0  1,36,080 

      03-04-2023 31-03-2025 11 28 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 3% 0  0  13,320  0  0  0  0  13,320 

55 DBT/2018/NIRRH/1090 21-09-2018 20-09-2023 

Harsha 

Chandrashekhar 

Palav 

National Institute for Research 

in Reproductive Health, 

Mumbai 

21-08-2023 31-08-2023 0 11 SRF 42000 27% 0  14,903  4,024  0  0  0  0  18,927 

 61,627       01-09-2023 20-09-2023 0 20 SRF 42000 27% 0  28,000  7,560  0  0  0  0  35,560 

      01-01-2023 20-06-2023 5 20 HRA Hike-SRF 42000 3% 0  0  7,140  0  0  0  0  7,140 
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56 DBT/2019/NII/1327 18-07-2019 16-07-2024 Raunak Kar 
National Institute of 

Immunology, New Delhi 
01-04-2023 31-03-2024 12 0 SRF 42000 0% 0  5,04,000  0  0  0  0 - 72,866  4,31,134 

 4,69,611  4,69,611 IN32535820002250 24-12-2025       19-06-2024 30-06-2024 0 12 SRF 42000 0% 0  16,800  0  0  0  0  0  16,800 

      01-07-2024 16-07-2024 0 16 SRF 42000 0% 0  21,677  0  0  0  0  0  21,677 

57 DBT/2019/NIPGR/1251 01-08-2019 31-07-2024 
Jitendra Kumar 

Mohanty 

National Institute of Plant 

Genome Research, New Delhi 
01-07-2024 31-07-2024 1 0 SRF 42000 0% 0  42,000  0  0  0  0 - 28,741  13,259  13,259  13,259 IN32535820002248 24-12-2025 

58 DBT/2021-22/NEHU/1595 29-09-2021 28-09-2026 Shashi Kumar Yadav 
North Eastern Hill University, 

Shillong  
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 18% 2500  5,04,000  90,720  30,000  0  0  0  6,24,720 

 6,36,427  6,36,427 IN32535820002249 24-12-2025       01-01-2023 28-09-2023 8 28 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 2% 0  0  6,611  0  0  0  0  6,611 

      29-09-2023 31-03-2024 6 2 HRA Hike-SRF  42000 2% 0  0  5,096  0  0  0  0  5,096 

59 DBT/2023-24/PresU/2274 04-10-2023 02-10-2028 Amrita Goswami Presidency University, Kolkata 04-10-2023 31-03-2024 5 28 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 3% 0  0  6,553  0  0  0  0  6,553  6,553  6,553 IN32535620034332 22-12-2025 

60 DBT/2022-23/SGPGI/1940 28-06-2022 27-06-2027 Prankrishna Kakati 

Sanjay Gandhi Postgraduate 

Institute of Medical Sciences, 

Lucknow 

28-06-2024 31-03-2025 9 3 SRF Arrear 5000 0% 0  45,500  0  0  0  0  0  45,500  45,500  45,500 IN32535620034336 22-12-2025 

61 DBT/2019/SPPU/1301 01-02-2020 31-01-2025 Abhishek Teli 
Savitribai Phule Pune 

University, Pune 
01-01-2025 31-01-2025 1 0 SRF 42000 27% 0  42,000  11,340  0  0  0 - 25,750  27,590 

 46,490  46,490 IN32535620034333 22-12-2025 
      01-01-2023 31-03-2024 15 0 HRA Hike-SRF 42000 3% 0  0  18,900  0  0  0  0  18,900 

62 DBT/2017/TERI/944 17-10-2017 16-10-2022 Simran Kaur 
TERI School of Advanced 

Studies, New Delhi 
17-07-2022 30-09-2022 2 15 SRF 35000 24% 0  86,935  20,864  0  0  0  0  1,07,799 

 1,30,200  1,30,200 IN32535620034337 22-12-2025 
      01-10-2022 16-10-2022 0 16 SRF 35000 24% 0  18,065  4,336  0  0  0  0  22,401 

63 DBT/2021-22/THSTI/1489 01-04-2021 31-03-2026 Imran 

Translational Health Science 

And Technology Institute, 

Faridabad 

01-04-2025 28-02-2026 11 0 SRF 42000 0% 2500  4,62,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  4,92,000  4,92,000 

 11,92,466 IN32535620034334 22-12-2025 

64 DBT/2025-26/THSTI/2864 15-09-2025 14-09-2030 Prajna Debnath 

Translational Health Science 

And Technology Institute, 

Faridabad 

15-09-2025 31-03-2026 6 16 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  2,41,733  0  16,333  0  0  0  2,58,066  2,58,066 

65 DBT/2025-26/THSTI/2866 15-09-2025 14-09-2030 Anjali Sharma 

Translational Health Science 

And Technology Institute, 

Faridabad 

15-09-2025 31-03-2026 6 16 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  2,41,733  0  16,333  0  0  0  2,58,066  2,58,066 

66 DBT/2025-26/THSTI/2868 11-11-2025 10-11-2030 Payal 

Translational Health Science 

And Technology Institute, 

Faridabad 

11-11-2025 31-03-2026 4 20 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  1,72,667  0  11,667  0  0  0  1,84,334  1,84,334 

67 DBT/2022-23/UOH/2108 04-01-2023 03-01-2028 Vishal Gunda 
University of Hyderabad, 

Hyderabad 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 27% 2500  5,04,000 1,36,080  30,000  0  0  0  6,70,080 

 7,05,091 

 9,89,236 IN32535620034335 22-12-2025 

      04-01-2025 31-03-2025 2 28 SRF Arrear 5000 27% 0  14,516  3,919  0  0  0  0  18,435 

      04-01-2023 31-03-2024 14 28 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 3% 0  0  16,576  0  0  0  0  16,576 

68 DBT/2025-26/UOH/2863 26-08-2025 25-08-2030 Shibani Padhan 
University of Hyderabad, 

Hyderabad 
26-08-2025 31-03-2026 7 6 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  2,66,161  0  17,984  0  0  0  2,84,145  2,84,145 
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